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, + . . STATE OF KANSAS
." STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIGN

Give ANl Information Completely

Moko Required Afiidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Roport tot
Cnnservahon Division
State uorpomhon Commission
800 Bitting Building Kiows

“Wichita, Knnsag County. Sec. 35 Twp 28 Bge...l_g_ (E)— (W)

NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines  TNW HNW N

7 7 Lease Owner__ Treng Era Petralenm, Inc.
| | | Lease Name ____ Ahrens Well No._ 1
‘ l ! Office Address Russell, Kenses

—— ||__ — :_‘_ —] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole

! I Date well completed > 5}3/55 19

: II Application for plugging fled 5',/ 2/ K5 19

] I Application for plugging approved . 5,/ 2 / L] 19

[ | Plugging commenced 5/3/55 19
‘ l : Plugging completed 5/ 3/ 55 19

R S R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole

[ i

t ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locale w%l:.\c?i);mi’l[l:{ on above menced? YGB :
| Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well M, A, Rives
| Preducing formation Depth to top Bottom _ Total Depth of Well 5349 Feet
| Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. X
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

8 5/gn 390 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was p'laced and the method or methods used
.in Introducing it into the hole. IF cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from ___feetto

feet for each plug set.
PLUGGING RECORD

]
¥11led hole with heavy md to 350! and/l?l;. sack hulls, g,; gogqus cement. .

pilled with md to 35' and set 2nd plug using 1/4 sacks hnlls and 10

- aacks cement
|
' (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Trans Era Petroleum, Inc,
Address Box 633, Rusgssell, Kansag
STATE oF ___ KANSAS - county of__ RUSSELL ..

H, R, Michegelisg {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of ?e above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statemex{ts and matt}rs— erem %/and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help W %
{Signature)
{ Address)

SusscriBED AND SwoORN TO before me this 19th day of. May » 19, 55

Notary Public.

My commission expires 1-30-57 t._ - L . T
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Trans Era Petroleum, Inec.
AHRENS #1

Totel Depth: 5349

Comms  4/9/55
Comp: 5/3/55

Caging:

"8 5/gn @ 390!

FORMATION

Surface Soil & Clay
Sand

Sand

Shale & Shells
Sand & Red Bed
Red Bed

Red Bed & Shale
Salt

Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale & Lime
Lime

Iime & Shale
Lime

Chert

Line

Iime & Chert
Iime

Iime & Sand
Lime

Lime & Chert
Lime

STATE OF EANSAS )
) gs:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

/5-097-0a0li~000 0

NW-NW NW 35-28-18
Kiowa County, Ksnsas

Cement:

275 sacks of Monarch

DEPTH

75
185
220
390
560
975

1165

1690

2020

2295

2800

4023

4775

4854,

1915

4940

4950

4972

4990

5018

5085

5113

5349

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to

the Beat of my knowledge.

el

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of May, 1955.

My commission expires 1-30-57.
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