STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas	<u> Kiowa</u>					
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNW#SW#" o	r footage fro	om linesN	W_NW_NW	
! ! !	Lease Owner_			Laum, Inc.		
	Lease Name	<u>Ahrens</u> Russell	Kongo			Well No. 1
		Vell (completed a			Drug Holo	
	Date well com	pleted	s On, Gas c	$\frac{5/3}{5}$	nr y note	19
i i		plugging filed				
		plugging approve				19
		nenced				19
		leted		5/3/55		19
· ——	Reason for abar	ndonment of well	or producin	g formation	Dry Hole	3
	If a producing	well is abandone	d data of h	ant production		
<u> </u>						ore plugging was co
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?		Yes			
ne of Conservation Agent who						
ducing formation			Botton	n	Total Depth of	Well <u>5349</u> F
w depth and thickness of all w	vater, oil and gas formation	ns.			L	
DIL, GAS OR WATER REC	CORDS				(CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TD	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
TORMAN	- Johnson	T Kara		8 5/8"	390	none
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				0)/0"	<u> </u>	HOILE
				 		
		ļ				
		 		 	 	
				 		
feet for each pl	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed cement.
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol	lug set. PLU e with heavy mud th mud to 35' and	GGING RECOR	<u>D</u> set_f d/1/4 s	irst wooder ack hulls,	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
feet for each pl Filled hol Filled wit	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent.	to 350' and set 2nd pl	D set f	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol pilled wit sacks ceme	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional	to 350 and set 2nd pl	get f d/1/4 s ug usin	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed
Filled hol pilled wit sacks ceme	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent.	to 350' and set 2nd pl	set f d/1/4 s ug usin	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed cement.
Filled hol Filled wit sacks ceme	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet	to 350' and set 2nd pl	set f d/1/4 s ug usin	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks	plug. Us & 20 sacks	ed cement.
Filled hol pilled wit sacks ceme	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ	to 350' and set 2nd pl	set f d/1/4 s ug usin	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet)	plug. Us & 20 sacks shulls and	ed cement.
Filled hol Filled wit sacks ceme ne of Plugging Contractor lress	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU	to 350' and set 2nd pl	set for d/1/4 sug usin	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks	plug. Us & 20 sacks s hulls and	sed scement. i 10
rilled hol Filled wit sacks ceme ne of Plugging Contractor lress ATE OF KANSAS H. R. Michael	le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU	to 350' and set 2nd pl	set for d/1/4 sug usin sary, use BAC SSELL mployee of	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet)	plug. Us & 20 sacks s hulls and	sed scement. 1 10
Filled hol Filled wit sacks ceme The of Plugging Contractor The of Kansas The of R. Michael I, being first duly sworn on or	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU Lis ath, says: That I have kn	to 350' and set 2nd pl	get f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BACI selection of the sele	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks of this sheet) owner) or (owner)s, and matter	plug. Us & 20 sacks s hulls and	sed scement. 1 10
Filled hol Filled wit sacks ceme The of Plugging Contractor The of Kansas The of R. Michael I, being first duly sworn on or	th mud to 35' and ant. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ	d description is necessically to 350° and latest 2nd plant and pla	get f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BACI selection of the sele	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks of this sheet) owner) or (owner)s, and matter	plug. Us & 20 sacks s hulls and	sed scement. 1 10
rilled hol rilled wit sacks ceme ne of Plugging Contractor dress ATE OF KANSAS H. R. Michael l, being first duly sworn on or	th mud to 35' and ant. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ	to 350' and set 2nd pl	get f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BACI selection of the sele	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks of this sheet) owner) or (owner)s, and matter	plug. Us & 20 sacks s hulls and	sed s cement. i 10
rilled hol rilled wit sacks ceme me of Plugging Contractor dress ATE OF KANSAS	th mud to 35' and ant. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ	d description is necessically to 350° and latest 2nd plant and pla	get f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BACI selection of the sele	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet) owner) or (own ents, and matter	, ss. er or operator)	sed s cement. i 10
rilled hol Filled wit sacks ceme me of Plugging Contractor— lress———————————————————————————————————	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU Lis ath, says: That I have kn I that the same are true ar	to 350' and set 2nd plus and description is necessoroleum, Inc. Sell, Kansas UNTY OF RU ———————————————————————————————————	set f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BAC (SSELL mployee of acts, statem elp me God	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet) owner) or (own ents, and matter	, ss. er or operator) s-herein contain	of the above-described and the log of
rilled hol Filled wit sacks ceme me of Plugging Contractor dress ATE OF KANSAS H. R. Michael I, being first duly sworn on or	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU Lis ath, says: That I have kn I that the same are true ar	d description is necessically to 350° and latest 2nd plant and pla	get f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BACI selection of the sele	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet) owner) or (own ents, and matter	, ss. er or operator)	of the above-described and the log of
rilled hol rilled wit sacks ceme me of Plugging Contractor	lug set. PLU Le with heavy mud th mud to 35' and ent. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ , COU Lis ath, says: That I have kn I that the same are true ar	to 350' and set 2nd plus and description is necessoroleum, Inc. Sell, Kansas UNTY OF RU ———————————————————————————————————	set f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BAC (SSELL mployee of acts, statem elp me God	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet) owner) or (own ents, and matter	, ss. er or operator) s-herein contain	of the above-described and the log of
rilled hol rilled wit sacks ceme me of Plugging Contractor	th mud to 35' and ant. (If additional Trans Era Pet Box 633, Russ —, COULIS ath, says: That I have known that the same are true are before me this 19	to 350' and set 2nd plus and description is necessoroleum, Inc. Sell, Kansas UNTY OF RU ———————————————————————————————————	set f d/1/4 s ug usin ary, use BAC (SSELL mployee of acts, statem elp me God	irst wooder ack hulls, g 1/4 sacks (of this sheet) owner) or (own ents, and matter	, ss. er or operator) s-herein contain	of the above-described and the log of

PLUGGING
PLU SEC 35 1 28 B 18W
BOOK PLEE #F LINE 39.

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wighles, Keneco

Trans Era Petroleum, Inc. AHRENS #1

NW NW NW 35-28-18 Kiowa County, Kansas

Total Depth: 5349

Comm: 4/9/55 Comp: 5/3/55

Casing:

Cement:

~ 8 5/8" @ 3901

275 sacks of Monarch

FORMATION	DEPTH
Surface Soil & Clay Sand Sand Shale & Shells Sand & Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed & Shale Salt Shale Shale & Lime Lime Shale & Lime	75 185 220 390 560 975 1165 1690 2020 2295 2800 4023 4775
Lime & Shale	4854
Lime	491 <i>5</i>
Chert	4940
Lime	4950
Lime & Chert	49 72
Lime	4990
Lime & Sand	5018
Lime	5085
Lime & Chert	5113
Lime	5349

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to

the gest of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of May, 1955.

Margie Cooper Notary Public

My commission expires 1-30-57.

STATE CORPO

MAY 2 I 1955

CONSERVATION DIVIDIO.
Wichita, Kanaci.

PLUGGING
PLU SEC 35 728 D.ZEW
PROY PAOY // LUNE 39